11/12/21, 10:26 AM

Remuneration Chart.xlsx

BODY/POSITION

2015

2016

2017

2018-19
adjustment

2018

2019

2020

2021

Comment

Mayor (paid in their capacity as Head of
Council, Chair of the respective committees,
Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation
and member ex-officio of any local board,
commission, or other body)

$104,258

$ 104,258

$ 104,258

$106,030| $ 138,025

$ 141,200

$ 141,200

$ 142,188

City funded

Councillors

33,465

33,465

33,465

34,034 51,181

52,358

52,358

52,725

City funded

Chair of Standing Committees (only one
chair stipend in a given year to a Councillor)

1,249

1,249

1,249

Stipend
eliminated

1,270

London Transit Commission (LTC) (effective
1995, no remuneration to Council Members)

4,648

4,704

4,789

City funded

4,870

Chair (LTC) additional per year (effective
1995, no remuneration to Council Members)

863

874

890

4,982

4,982

5,017

City funds
three positions

905

Committee of Adjustment (effective 1995, no
remuneration paid to Council Members)

6,788

6,870

6,994

926

926

932

City funds one
position

7,113

Chair, Committee of Adjustment (additional
per year) (effective 1995, no remuneration
paid to Council Members)

883

893

909

7,277

7,277

7,328

City funds five
positions

925

Court of Revision (Local Improvements &
Drainage) — per meeting attended

7

72

73

946

946

953

City funds one
position

74

Chair, Court of Revision (additional per
meeting attended)

1

12

76

76

77

City funds
three positions

12

Municipal Election Compliance Audit
Committee (begins March 6, 2018) - per
meeting attended - no annual increase

12

12

12

City funds one
position

Hearings Officer (begins May 1, 2020) - per
hearing day - no annual increase

100

100

100

City funds 3-7
positions

Middlesex-London Health Unit — per meeting
attended (no remuneration to Council Members,
HPPA, R.S.0. 1990, c.H.7, 5.49(11))

147.04

149.50

152.00

100

100

100

City funds five
positions

151.49

Upper Thames River Conservation Authority

— per meeting attended (+ mileage at
¢ EN/lrm)

59.50

59.50

59.50

59.50

Lower Thames Region Conservation
Authority — per meeting attended (+ mileage
at $.55/km)

65

65

65

59.50

59.50

65

Kettle Creek Conservation Authority — per
meeting attended (+ mileage at $.47/km)

86

86

86

65

65

86

Plumbers and Drain layers Examining Board

100

100

100

86

86

100

Greater London International Airport
Authority, $10,000 retainer + $800 for each
board meeting and $500 per committee
meeting

10,000

10,000

10,000

100

100

10,000

Chair, Greater London International Airport
Authority, $20,000 retainer + $800 for each
board meeting and $500 per committee
meeting

20,000

20,000

20,000

10,000

10,000

20,000

London Hydro Inc. Board of Directors (plus
$600 per mtg attended)

6,000

6,000

6,120

20,000

20,000

6,212

Chair, London Hydro Inc. (plus $600 per
meeting attended)

10,000

10,000

10,000

6,336

6,432

10,353

London Police Services Board (no
remuneration for the Mayor, and, effective
1995, no remuneration for other Members of
Council)

7,081

7,166

7,295

10,560

10,716

7,419

Chair, London Police Services Board —
additional per year

837

847

862

7,590

7,590

$ 7,643

877

897

897

$ 903

2021 Increase — 0.7% for Council, 0.7% for appointed, effective January 1st

https://officewebapps/x/_layouts/xlprintview.aspx?NoAuth=1&sessionld=32.a005b45b83fb43ea8c807aab4e49ef1a1.089.1.V25.10330NOKoYUGMID?Y ...

11



